Name

Brandi Wiggins
Cheryl Gorena
Delihla Edmond
Kyle Hudnell
Lana Thomason
Sharron Vanzant
Thanh Nguyen

Current Dept

DA Pre-Trial Intervention
Elections

Tax Assessor

Parks Administration

Cty Clk Mental/Probate
District Attorney
Facilities

Dept ID
3560
0501
3101
7801
0860
3501
4010

Current Title

Legal Secretary II

Office Administrator
Vehicle Registration Clerk
Grounds Keeper PT
Deputy County Clerk II
Legal Secretary IT

Building Maint Technician I

Crnt Salary
$ 68,822
$ 76,909
$ 38,559

$19.23/HR
$ 61,196
$ 55,902
$ 58,552

Grade
534
535
530
531
533
534
533

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 24, 2025

New Dept

District Attorney
Elections

Tax Assessor

Parks Administration

Cty Clk Mental/Probate
DA Pre-Trial Intervention
Facilities

Dept #
3501
0501
3101
7801
0860
3560
4010

New Title
Legal Secretary II

Deputy Elections Administrator

Vehicle Registration Clerk II
Grounds Keeper

Probate Administrator

Legal Secretary IT

Building Maint Technician II

New Salary
$ 68,822
$ 88,445
$ 40,487
$ 40,007
$ 70,375
$ 55,902
$ 64,408

New Grade
534
516
531
531
538
534
535

Min?

YES

% chg
0%
15%
5%
100%
15%
0%
10%

Effective Date
2/17/2025
2/17/2025
3/3/2025
2/17/2025
2/17/2025
2/17/2025
2/17/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; PT to FT
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion





