COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 24, 2025

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Brandi Wiggins	DA Pre-Trial Intervention	3560	Legal Secretary II	\$ 68,822	534	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$ 68,822	534		0%	2/17/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Cheryl Gorena	Elections	0501	Office Administrator	\$ 76,909	535	Elections	0501	Deputy Elections Administrator	\$ 88,445	516		15%	2/17/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Delihla Edmond	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 38,559	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$ 40,487	531		5%	3/3/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Kyle Hudnell	Parks Administration	7801	Grounds Keeper PT	\$19.23/HR	531	Parks Administration	7801	Grounds Keeper	\$ 40,007	531	YES	100%	2/17/2025	HR Preapproval; PT to FT
Lana Thomason	Cty Clk Mental/Probate	0860	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 61,196	533	Cty Clk Mental/Probate	0860	Probate Administrator	\$ 70,375	538		15%	2/17/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Sharron Vanzant	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$ 55,902	534	DA Pre-Trial Intervention	3560	Legal Secretary II	\$ 55,902	534		0%	2/17/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Thanh Nguyen	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician I	\$ 58,552	533	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician II	\$ 64,408	535		10%	2/17/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion